Belgium 2018 Youth Survey — Variable Frequency Tables by City

City and type of education * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total
City and type of education Hasselt Middle school Count 60 0 60
% within City 10.1% 0.0% 5.3%
Hasselt ASO - general Count 363 0 363
% within City 61.3% 0.0% 32.2%
Hasselt BSO - professional ~ Count 79 0 79
% within City 13.3% 0.0% 7.0%
Hasselt TSO - technical Count 90 0 90
% within City 15.2% 0.0% 8.0%
Leuven Middle school Count 0 54 54
% within City 0.0% 10.1% 4.8%
Leuven ASO - general Count 0 306 306
% within City 0.0% 57.1% 27.1%
Leuven BSO - professional ~ Count 0 129 129
% within City 0.0% 24.1% 11.4%
Leuven KSO - art Count 0 11 11
% within City 0.0% 2.1% 1.0%
Leuven TSO - technical Count 0 36 36
% within City 0.0% 6.7% 3.2%
Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Age * City Crosstabulation
City
Hasselt Leuven Total
Age 12-13  Count 213 165 378
% within City 36.0% 30.8% 33.5%
14-15 Count 264 284 548
% within City 44.6% 53.0% 48.6%
16-17 Count 115 87 202
% within City 19.4% 16.2% 17.9%
Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q1. Considering the past 30 days, how would you rate your overall quality of life? *

City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q1. Considering the past 30 Very poor Count 7 9 16
days, how would you rate % within City 1.2% 1.7% 1.4%
your overall quality of life? Poor Count 9 21 30
% within City 1.5% 3.9% 2.7%

Neither poor nor good Count 57 62 119

% within City 9.6% 11.6% 10.5%

Good Count 286 263 549

% within City 48.3% 49.1% 48.7%

Very good Count 197 137 334

% within City 33.3% 25.6% 29.6%

Don't know Count 25 33 58

% within City 4.2% 6.2% 5.1%

No answer Count 11 11 22

% within City 1.9% 2.1% 2.0%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q2. Still considering the past 30 days, how satisfied are you with your overall health? *
City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q2. Still considering the past Very dissatisfied Count 12 10 22
30 days, how satisfied are % within City 2.0% 1.9% 2.0%
you with your overall health? pijssatisfied Count 23 24 47
% within City 3.9% 4.5% 4.2%

Neither satisfied nor Count 67 72 139

dissatisfied % within City 11.3% 13.4% 12.3%

Satisfied Count 299 263 562

% within City 50.5% 49.1% 49.8%

Very satisfied Count 173 143 316

% within City 29.2% 26.7% 28.0%

Ik weet het niet Count 11 17 28

% within City 1.9% 3.2% 2.5%

No answer Count 7 7 14

% within City 1.2% 1.3% 1.2%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q3. How satisfied are you with the conditions of your living space? * City

Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q3. How satisfied are you Very dissatisfied Count 26 22 48
with the conditions of your % within City 4.4% 4.1% 4.3%
living space? Dissatisfied Count 13 15 28
% within City 2.2% 2.8% 2.5%

Neither satisfied nor Count 41 50 91

dissatisfied % within City 6.9% 9.3% 8.1%

Satisfied Count 119 167 286

% within City 20.1% 31.2% 25.4%

Very satisfied Count 386 272 658

% within City 65.2% 50.7% 58.3%

Ik weet het niet Count 1 7 8

% within City 0.2% 1.3% 0.7%

No answer Count 6 3 9

% within City 1.0% 0.6% 0.8%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q5A. High blood pressure Q5. Based on what you know, do you think
heavy drinking of alcohol can cause any of the following conditions? * City

Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q5A. High blood pressure Yes Count 374 344 718
Q5. Based on what you % within City 63.2% 64.2% 63.7%
know, do you think heavy No Count 72 60 132
drinking of alcohol can cause % within City 12.2% 11.2% 11.7%
iy e s Ll g Don‘tknow  Count 144 128 272
COTEIEmEs % within City 24.3% 23.9% 24.1%
No answer Count 2 4 6

% within City 0.3% 0.7% 0.5%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q5B. Asthma Q5. Based on what you know, do you think heavy drinking of
alcohol can cause any of the following conditions? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q5B. Asthma Q5. Based on Yes Count 83 82 165
what you know, do you think % within City 14.0% 15.3% 14.6%
heavy drinking of alcohol can Ng Count 306 251 557
cause any of the following % within City 51.7% 46.8% 49.4%
ERIEEEIE Don'tknow  Count 200 197 397
% within City 33.8% 36.8% 35.2%

No answer Count 3 6 9

% within City 0.5% 1.1% 0.8%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q5C. Cancer Q5. Based on what you know, do you think heavy drinking of
alcohol can cause any of the following conditions? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q5C. Cancer Q5. Basedon Yes Count 214 216 430
what you know, do you think % within City 36.1% 40.3% 38.1%
heavy drinking of alcohol can Ng Count 217 160 377
cause any of the following % within City 36.7% 29.9% 33.4%
CRIEEEIE Don'tknow  Count 156 151 307
% within City 26.4% 28.2% 27.2%

No answer Count 5 9 14

% within City 0.8% 1.7% 1.2%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q5D. Birth defects Q5. Based on what you know, do you think heavy
drinking of alcohol can cause any of the following conditions? * City

Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q5D. Birth defects Q5. Yes Count 331 292 623
Based on what you know, do % within City 55.9% 54.5% 55.2%
you think heavy drinking of  No Count 135 104 239
alcohol can cause any of the % within City 22.8% 19.4% 21.2%
following conditions? Don'tknow  Count 122 132 254
% within City 20.6% 24.6% 22.5%

No answer Count 4 8 12

% within City 0.7% 1.5% 1.1%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q5E. Deafness Q5. Based on what you know, do you think heavy drinking

of alcohol can cause any of the following conditions? * City
Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q5E. Deafness Q5. Based Yes Count 26 44 70
on what you know, do you % within City 4.4% 8.2% 6.2%
think heavy drinking of No Count 415 347 762
alcohol can cause any of the % within City 70.1% 64.7% 67.6%
following conditions? Don‘tknow  Count 149 133 282
% within City 25.2% 24.8% 25.0%

No answer Count 2 12 14

% within City 0.3% 2.2% 1.2%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q5F. Liver problems Q5. Based on what you know, do you think heavy
drinking of alcohol can cause any of the following conditions? * City

Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q5F. Liver problems Q5. Yes Count 458 413 871
Based on what you know, do % within City 77.4% 77.1% 77.2%
you think heavy drinking of  No Count 86 53 139
alcohol can cause any of the % within City 14.5% 9.9% 12.3%
following conditions? Don'tknow  Count 45 66 111
% within City 7.6% 12.3% 9.8%

No answer Count 3 4 7

% within City 0.5% 0.7% 0.6%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q5G. Brain damage Q5. Based on what you know, do you think heavy
drinking of alcohol can cause any of the following conditions? * City

Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q5G. Brain damage Q5. Yes Count 446 400 846
Based on what you know, do % within City 75.3% 74.6% 75.0%
you think heavy drinking of  No Count 94 67 161
alcohol can cause any of the % within City 15.9% 12.5% 14.3%
following conditions? Don‘tknow  Count 51 64 115
% within City 8.6% 11.9% 10.2%

No answer Count 1 5 6

% within City 0.2% 0.9% 0.5%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q5H. Depression Q5. Based on what you know, do you think heavy
drinking of alcohol can cause any of the following conditions? * City

Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q5H. Depression Q5. Yes Count 349 346 695
Based on what you know, do % within City 59.0% 64.6% 61.6%
you think heavy drinking of  No Count 144 97 241
alcohol can cause any of the % within City 24.3% 18.1% 21.4%
following conditions? Don'tknow  Count 90 84 174
% within City 15.2% 15.7% 15.4%

No answer Count 9 9 18

% within City 1.5% 1.7% 1.6%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

B1A. Driving a motorized vehicle after drinking B1. Have you ever noticed
any health warnings or information on a bottle or can of beer, either words
or pictures about the following * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total
B1A. Driving a motorized Yes Count 134 116 250
vehicle after drinking B1. % within City 22.6% 21.6% 22.2%
Have you ever noticed any  No Count 310 275 585
health warnings or % within City 52.4% 51.3% 51.9%
information on a bottle or Don't know  Count 130 125 255
BEN @ ST, R Rtk o % within City 22.0% 23.3% 22.6%
pictures about the following NO answer Count 18 20 38
% within City 3.0% 3.7% 3.4%
Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




B1C. Drinking while pregnant B1. Have you ever noticed any health
warnings or information on a bottle or can of beer, either words or pictures
about the following * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

B1C. Drinking while Yes Count 257 194 451
pregnant B1. Have you ever % within City 43.4% 36.2% 40.0%
noticed any health warnings No Count 226 230 456
or information on a bottle or % within City 38.2% 42.9% 40.4%
can of beer, either words or - 5o know  Count 95 02 187
FELIES EIEEE e o SiE % within City 16.0% 17.2% 16.6%
No answer Count 14 20 34

% within City 2.4% 3.7% 3.0%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

B1D. Underage drinking - that is, drinking before you can do so legally B1.
Have you ever noticed any health warnings or information on a bottle or
can of beer, either words or pictures about the following * City
Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total
B1D. Underage drinking - Yes Count 299 261 560
that is, drinking before you % within City 50.5% 48.7% 49.6%
can do so legally B1. Have No Count 185 164 349
you ever noticed any health % within City 31.3% 30.6% 30.9%
warnings or information on a Dontknow  Count 93 92 185
Lz o Set allLee, Bl % within City 15.7%  17.2% 16.4%
words or pictures about the NO answer Count 15 19 34
following % within City 2.5% 3.5% 3.0%
Total Count 592 536 1128

% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




B1E. Health effects of drinking B1. Have you ever noticed any health
warnings or information on a bottle or can of beer, either words or pictures
about the following * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

B1E. Health effects of Yes Count 130 125 255
drinking B1. Have you ever % within City 22.0% 23.3% 22.6%
noticed any health warnings No Count 297 267 564
or information on a bottle or % within City 50.2% 49.8% 50.0%
can of beer, either words or - 5o know  Count 148 126 274
FELIES EIEEE e o SiE % within City 25.0% 23.5% 24.3%
No answer Count 17 18 35

% within City 2.9% 3.4% 3.1%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Y1. In the past 12 months, have you ever, personally, tried to buy beer with
no alcohol in it such as Hoegaarden 0.0 / Radler 0% / Jupiler 0.0 * City

Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Y1. In the past 12 months, Yes Count 68 65 133
have you ever, personally, % within City 11.5% 12.1% 11.8%
tried to buy beer with no No Count 450 409 859
alcohol in it such as % within City 76.0% 76.3% 76.2%
Hoegaarden 0.0 / Radler 0% o4 know  Count 22 23 45
AT 2 % within City 3.7% 4.3% 4.0%
No answer Count 52 39 91

% within City 8.8% 7.3% 8.1%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Y2A. You were asked for age identification Y2. In the past 12 months, how
many times did the following happen when you, personally, tried to buy beer
with no alcohol in it? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Y2A. You were asked for Never Count 38 33 71
age identification Y2. In the % within City 55.9% 50.8% 53.4%
past 12 months, how many  Sometimes Count 12 8 20
times did the following % within City 17.6% 12.3% 15.0%
happen when you, Most of the time  Count 2 4 6
personally, tried to buy beer % within City 2.9% 6.2% 4.5%
with no alcohol in it? Every time Count 5 3 8
% within City 7.4% 4.6% 6.0%

Don't know Count 4 11 15

% within City 5.9% 16.9% 11.3%

No answer Count 7 6 13

% within City 10.3% 9.2% 9.8%

Total Count 68 65 133
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Y2A. You were refused service because of your age Y2.In the past 12 months,
how many times did the following happen when you, personally, tried to buy
beer with no alcohol in it? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Y2A. You were refused Never Count 45 32 77
service because of your age % within City 66.2% 49.2% 57.9%
Y2.In the past 12 months,  Sometimes Count 5 7 12
how many times did the % within City 7.4% 10.8% 9.0%
following happen when you, Most of the time Count 3 3 6
personally, tried to buy beer % within City 4.4% 4.6% 4.5%
with no alcohol in it? 2y Count 5 3 5
% within City 2.9% 4.6% 3.8%

Don't know Count 5 12 17

% within City 7.4% 18.5% 12.8%

No answer Count 8 8 16

% within City 11.8% 12.3% 12.0%

Total Count 68 65 133
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Y3. In the past 12 months, have you ever, personally, tried to buy alcoholic
beverages? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Y3. In the past 12 months, Yes Count 179 134 313
have you ever, personally, % within City 30.2% 25.0% 27.7%
tried to buy alcoholic No Count 395 384 779
beverages? % within City 66.7% 71.6% 69.1%
Don't know  Count 10 8 18

% within City 1.7% 1.5% 1.6%

No answer Count 8 10 18

% within City 1.4% 1.9% 1.6%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Y4. In the past 12 months, has a parent or guardian asked you to buy

alcoholic beverages for them? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Y4. In the past 12 months, Yes Count 24 17 41
has a parent or guardian % within City 13.4% 12.7% 13.1%
asked you to buy alcoholic No Count 149 116 265
beverages for them? % within City 83.2% 86.6% 84.7%
Don't know  Count 3 1 4

% within City 1.7% 0.7% 1.3%

No answer Count 3 0 3

% within City 1.7% 0.0% 1.0%

Total Count 179 134 313
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Y5A. You were asked for age identifcation Y5. Still thinking of the past 12
months, how many times did the following happen when you, personally, tried
to buy alcoholic beverages? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Y5A. You were asked for Never Count 67 51 118
age identifcation Y5. Still % within City 37.4% 38.1% 37.7%
thinking of the past 12 Sometimes Count 79 53 132
months, how many times did % within City 44.1% 39.6% 42.2%
the following happen when 1ot of the time  Count 16 18 34
B0, DETERIEL I, (I 0 5y % within City 8.9% 13.4% 10.9%
alcoholic beverages? Every time Count 8 9 17
% within City 4.5% 6.7% 5.4%

Don't know Count 1 1 2

% within City 0.6% 0.7% 0.6%

No answer Count 8 2 10

% within City 4.5% 1.5% 3.2%

Total Count 179 134 313
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Y5A. You were refused service because of your age Y5. Still thinking of the
past 12 months, how many times did the following happen when you,

personally, tried to buy alcoholic beverages? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Y5A. You were refused Never Count 99 70 169
service because of your age % within City 55.3% 52.2% 54.0%
Y5. Still thinking of the past  Sometimes Count 54 39 93
12 months, how many times % within City 30.2% 29.1% 29.7%
did the following happen Most of the time Count 11 14 25
TE B0, [FErEEmE, (28 % within City 6.1% 10.4% 8.0%
to buy alcoholic beverages? 2y Count 5 7 12
% within City 2.8% 5.2% 3.8%

Don't know Count 0 2 2

% within City 0.0% 1.5% 0.6%

No answer Count 10 2 12

% within City 5.6% 1.5% 3.8%

Total Count 179 134 313
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q6 Have you EVER had a whole alcoholic drink (more than a sip or taste)
such as beer, wine, champagne, or distilled spirits, either commercially
produced or homemade? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total
Q6 Have you EVER had a Yes Count 299 245 544
whole alcoholic drink (more % within City 50.5% 45.7% 48.2%
than a sip or taste) suchas No Count 277 278 555
beer, wine, champagne, or % within City 46.8% 51.9% 49.2%
distilled spirits, either Bt ey SR 10 9 19
EOTAETEEL b ArEal B @y % within City 1.7% 1.7% 1.7%
homemade? No answer Count 6 4 10
% within City 1.0% 0.7% 0.9%
Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q7 During the PAST 12 MONTHS, did you have a whole alcoholic drink
(more than a sip or taste)? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q7 During the PAST 12 Yes Count 257 212 469
MONTHS, did you have a % within City 86.0% 86.5% 86.2%
whole alcoholic drink (more  No Count 37 32 69
than a sip or taste)? % within City 12.4% 13.1% 12.7%
Don't know  Count 1 1 2

% within City 0.3% 0.4% 0.4%

No answer Count 4 0 4

% within City 1.3% 0.0% 0.7%

Total Count 299 245 544

% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Y6A. From a parent or guardian Y6. Did you, personally, obtain alcohol
from any of the following sources in the past 12 months? * City

Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Y6A. From a parent or Yes Count 141 101 242
guardian Y6. Did you, % within City 54.9% 47.6% 51.6%
personally, obtain alcohol No Count 110 107 217
from any of the following % within City 42.8% 50.5% 46.3%
sources in the past 12 Bt ey SR 1 3 4
e % within City 0.4% 1.4% 0.9%
No answer Count 5 1 6

% within City 1.9% 0.5% 1.3%

Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Y6B. From a brother, sister, or other relative Y6. Did you, personally, obtain
alcohol from any of the following sources in the past 12 months? * City

Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Y6B. From a brother, sister, Yes Count 109 101 210
or other relative Y6. Did % within City 42.4% 47.6% 44.8%
you, personally, obtain No Count 144 107 251
alcohol from any of the % within City 56.0% 50.5% 53.5%
following sources in the past Kot know  Count 1 4 5
L2 [l s % within City 0.4% 1.9% 1.1%
No answer Count 3 0 3

% within City 1.2% 0.0% 0.6%

Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Y6C. From a friend age 16 or older Y6. Did you, personally, obtain alcohol

from any of the following sources in the past 12 months? * City
Crosstabulation

City

Hasselt Leuven Total
Y6C. From a friend age 16  Yes Count 147 129 276
or older Y6. Did you, % within City 57.2% 60.8% 58.8%
personally, obtain alcohol No Count 101 81 182
from any of the following % within City 39.3% 38.2% 38.8%
sources in the past 12 Bt ey SR 3 1 4
e % within City 1.2% 0.5% 0.9%
No answer Count 6 1 7
% within City 2.3% 0.5% 1.5%
Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Y6D. From a friend under age 16 Y6. Did you, personally, obtain alcohol

from any of the following sources in the past 12 months? * City
Crosstabulation
City

Hasselt Leuven Total
Y6D. From a friend under Yes Count 82 84 166
age 16 Y6. Did you, % within City 31.9% 39.6% 35.4%
personally, obtain alcohol No Count 165 126 201
from any of the following % within City 64.2% 59.4% 62.0%
sources in the past 12 Don't know  Count 7 1 8
IS % within City 2.7% 0.5% 1.7%
No answer Count 3 1 4
% within City 1.2% 0.5% 0.9%
Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Y6E. From a stranger Y6. Did you, personally, obtain alcohol from any of
the following sources in the past 12 months? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Y6E. From a stranger Y6. Yes Count 21 15 36
Did you, personally, obtain % within City 8.2% 7.1% 7.7%
alcohol from any of the No Count 232 193 425
following sources in the past % within City 90.3% 91.0% 90.6%
12 months? Don'tknow  Count 1 4 5
% within City 0.4% 1.9% 1.1%

No answer Count 3 0 3

% within City 1.2% 0.0% 0.6%

Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Y6F. You bought it in a supermarket, grocery store, convenience store, or
gas station Y6. Did you, personally, obtain alcohol from any of the
following sources in the past 12 months? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Y6F. You boughtitin a Yes Count 102 87 189
supermarket, grocery store, % within City 39.7% 41.0% 40.3%
convenience store, or gas No Count 147 120 267
station Y6. Did you, % within City 57.2% 56.6% 56.9%
personally, obtain alcohol o e e 5 4 9
7RI E1T7 @ e (il et % within City 1.9% 1.9% 1.9%
sources in the past 12 No answer Count 3 1 4
months? e

% within City 1.2% 0.5% 0.9%
Total Count 257 212 469

% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Y6G. You bought it in a store that mainly sells alcohol Y6. Did you,
personally, obtain alcohol from any of the following sources in the past 12
months? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Y6G. You bought it in a store Yes Count 45 33 78
that mainly sells alcohol Y6. % within City 17.5% 15.6% 16.6%
Did you, personally, obtain No Count 202 176 378
alcohol from any of the % within City 78.6% 83.0% 80.6%
following sources in the past ot know  Count 6 2 8
12 [IRllirse % within City 2.3% 0.9% 1.7%
No answer Count 4 1 5

% within City 1.6% 0.5% 1.1%

Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Y6H. You bought it in arestaurant Y6. Did you, personally, obtain alcohol
from any of the following sources in the past 12 months? * City
Crosstabulation
City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Y6H. You boughtitin a Yes Count 73 31 104
restaurant Y6. Did you, % within City 28.4% 14.6% 22.2%
personally, obtain alcohol No Count 180 180 360
from any of the following % within City 70.0% 84.9% 76.8%
sources in the past 12 Don't know  Count 0 1 1
IS % within City 0.0% 0.5% 0.2%
No answer Count 4 0 4

% within City 1.6% 0.0% 0.9%

Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Y6l. You bought it in a tavern, bar or nightclub Y6. Did you, personally,
obtain alcohol from any of the following sources in the past 12 months? *

City Crosstabulation

City

Hasselt Leuven Total
Y6l. You bought it in a Yes Count 158 95 253
tavern, bar or nightclub Y6. % within City 61.5% 44.8% 53.9%
Did you, personally, obtain No Count 93 115 208
alcohol from any of the % within City 36.2% 54.2% 44.3%
following sources in the past ot know  Count 3 1 4
12 [IRllirse % within City 1.2% 0.5% 0.9%
No answer Count 3 1 4
% within City 1.2% 0.5% 0.9%
Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Y6J. You bought it in an informal bar or club, such as nightshops Y6. Did
you, personally, obtain alcohol from any of the following sources in the
past 12 months? * City Crosstabulation
City

Hasselt Leuven Total
Y6J. You bought it in an Yes Count 105 89 194
informal bar or club, such as % within City 40.9% 42.0% 41.4%
nightshops Y6. Did you, No Count 148 121 269
personally, obtain alcohol % within City 57.6% 57.1% 57.4%
from any of the following BYarlt: (e CETT: 1 1 2
SEUEES [ 112 FRsi L2 % within City 0.4% 0.5% 0.4%
months? No answer Count 3 1 4
% within City 1.2% 0.5% 0.9%
Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Y6L. You bought it on the Internet Y6. Did you, personally, obtain alcohol
from any of the following sources in the past 12 months? * City
Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Y6L. You bought it on the Yes Count 6 1 7
Internet Y6. Did you, % within City 2.3% 0.5% 1.5%
personally, obtain alcohol No Count 247 210 457
from any of the following % within City 96.1% 99.1% 97.4%
sources in the past 12 Bt ey SR 1 1 2
e % within City 0.4% 0.5% 0.4%
No answer Count 3 0 3

% within City 1.2% 0.0% 0.6%

Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q8 Considering just the past 30 days, have you had a whole alcoholic drink
(more than a sip or a taste)?? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q8 Considering just the past Yes Count 197 137 334
30 days, have you had a % within City 76.7% 64.6% 71.2%
whole alcoholic drink (more  No Count 54 71 125
than a sip or a taste)?? % within City 21.0% 33.5% 26.7%
Don't know  Count 5 4 9

% within City 1.9% 1.9% 1.9%

No answer Count 1 0 1

% within City 0.4% 0.0% 0.2%

Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Beer, chopp, artisanal beer * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Beer, chopp, artisanal beer  Yes Count 160 111 271
% within City 81.2% 81.0% 81.1%

No Count 36 25 61

% within City 18.3% 18.2% 18.3%

Don't know  Count 0 1 1

% within City 0.0% 0.7% 0.3%

No answer Count 1 0 1

% within City 0.5% 0.0% 0.3%

Total Count 197 137 334
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Any type of wine or champagne * City Crosstabulation
City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Any type of wine or Yes Count 112 70 182
champagne % within City 56.9% 51.1% 54.5%
No Count 84 66 150

% within City 42.6% 48.2% 44.9%

Don't know  Count 1 1 2

% within City 0.5% 0.7% 0.6%

Total Count 197 137 334
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Flavored alcoholic beverages sold in cans or bottles, such as ice beverages
such as Mojito mix / Captain Morgan / Breezer / Bacardi Cola * City

Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Flavored alcoholic Yes Count 100 82 182
beverages sold in cans or % within City 50.8% 59.9% 54.5%
bottles, such as ice No Count 91 48 139
beverages such as Mojito % within City 46.2% 35.0% 41.6%
mix / Captain Morgan / Don'tknow  Count 4 6 10
EEEZE (BT Gl % within City 2.0% 4.4% 3.0%
No answer Count 2 1 3

% within City 1.0% 0.7% 0.9%

Total Count 197 137 334
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Distilled spirits, such as gin, whiskey, rum, vodka, Elixir d'Anvers, or port
either alone or in a mixed drink * City Crosstabulation
City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Distilled spirits, such as gin, Yes Count 105 77 182
whiskey, rum, vodka, Elixir % within City 53.3% 56.2% 54.5%
d'Anvers, or port either alone No Count 85 56 141
orin a mixed drink % within City 43.1% 40.9% 42.2%
Don't know  Count 5 2 7

% within City 2.5% 1.5% 2.1%

No answer Count 2 2 4

% within City 1.0% 1.5% 1.2%

Total Count 197 137 334
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Homemade alcohol - that is, alcohol NOT made in a factory, brewery, or
winery, such as homemade beer or jenever * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Homemade alcohol - thatis, Yes Count 11 5 16
alcohol NOT made in a % within City 5.6% 3.6% 4.8%
factory, brewery, or winery,  No Count 180 129 309
such as homemade beer or % within City 91.4% 94.2% 92.5%
Jenever Don't know  Count 5 2 7
% within City 2.5% 1.5% 2.1%

No answer Count 1 1 2

% within City 0.5% 0.7% 0.6%

Total Count 197 137 334
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Beer, chopp, artisanal beer * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Beer, chopp, artisanal beer 1 Count 30 25 55
% within City 18.8% 22.5% 20.3%

2 Count 32 26 58
% within City 20.0% 23.4% 21.4%

3 Count 17 18 35
% within City 10.6% 16.2% 12.9%

4 Count 14 9 23
% within City 8.8% 8.1% 8.5%

5 Count 24 3 27
% within City 15.0% 2.7% 10.0%

6 Count 5 3 8
% within City 3.1% 2.7% 3.0%

7 Count 2 1 3
% within City 1.3% 0.9% 1.1%

8 Count 11 8 19
% within City 6.9% 7.2% 7.0%

S Count 2 1 3
% within City 1.3% 0.9% 1.1%

10 Count 4 4 8
% within City 2.5% 3.6% 3.0%

11 Count 1 1 2
% within City 0.6% 0.9% 0.7%

12 Count 2 0 2
% within City 1.3% 0.0% 0.7%

13 Count 1 0 1
% within City 0.6% 0.0% 0.4%

14 Count 1 1 2
% within City 0.6% 0.9% 0.7%

15 Count 1 2 3
% within City 0.6% 1.8% 1.1%

18 Count 1 0 1
% within City 0.6% 0.0% 0.4%

20 Count 1 2 3
% within City 0.6% 1.8% 1.1%

23 Count 1 0 1
% within City 0.6% 0.0% 0.4%



Total

30

98

99

Count
% within City
Count
% within City
Count
% within City
Count

% within City

0.0%

5.0%

2

1.3%
160
100.0%

1.8%

2.7%

2

1.8%
111
100.0%

0.7%
11
4.1%

4

1.5%
271
100.0%




Any type of wine or champagne * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Any type of wine or 1 Count 35 32 67
champagne % within City 31.3% 45.7% 36.8%
2 Count 32 13 45
% within City 28.6% 18.6% 24.7%

3 Count 10 6 16
% within City 8.9% 8.6% 8.8%

4 Count 2 2 4
% within City 1.8% 2.9% 2.2%

5 Count 8 5 13
% within City 7.1% 7.1% 7.1%

6 Count 2 0 2
% within City 1.8% 0.0% 1.1%

8 Count 5 4 9
% within City 4.5% 5.7% 4.9%

9 Count 1 0 1
% within City 0.9% 0.0% 0.5%

10 Count 1 2 3
% within City 0.9% 2.9% 1.6%

12 Count 3 0 3
% within City 2.7% 0.0% 1.6%

15 Count 0 1 1
% within City 0.0% 1.4% 0.5%

28 Count 1 0 1
% within City 0.9% 0.0% 0.5%

30 Count 1 0 1
% within City 0.9% 0.0% 0.5%

98 Count 7 4 11
% within City 6.3% 5.7% 6.0%

99 Count 4 1 5
% within City 3.6% 1.4% 2.7%

Total Count 112 70 182

% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Flavored alcoholic beverages sold in cans or bottles, such as ice
beverages such as Mojito mix / Captain Morgan / Breezer / Bacardi
Cola * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Flavored alcoholic 1 Count 41 30 71
beverages sold in cans or % within City 41.0% 36.6% 39.0%
bottles, such as ice 2 Count 20 18 38
beverages such as Mojito % within City 20.0% 22.0% 20.9%
mix / Captain Morgan / 3 EGT 7 8 15
EEEZE (BT Gl % within City 7.0% 9.8% 8.2%
4 Count 10 3 13

% within City 10.0% 3.7% 7.1%

5 Count 3 6 9

% within City 3.0% 7.3% 4.9%

6 Count 1 1 2

% within City 1.0% 1.2% 1.1%

7 Count 1 0 1

% within City 1.0% 0.0% 0.5%

8 Count 2 3 5

% within City 2.0% 3.7% 2.7%

9 Count 1 0 1

% within City 1.0% 0.0% 0.5%

10 Count 1 5 6

% within City 1.0% 6.1% 3.3%

12 Count 1 0 1

% within City 1.0% 0.0% 0.5%

13 Count 1 0 1

% within City 1.0% 0.0% 0.5%

15 Count 0 2 2

% within City 0.0% 2.4% 1.1%

98 Count 8 6 14

% within City 8.0% 7.3% 7.7%

99 Count 3 0 3

% within City 3.0% 0.0% 1.6%

Total Count 100 82 182
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Distilled spirits, such as gin, whiskey, rum, vodka, Elixir d'Anvers, or

port either alone or in a mixed drink * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Distilled spirits, such as gin, 1 Count 38 37 75
whiskey, rum, vodka, Elixir % within City 36.2% 48.1% 41.2%
d'Anvers, or port either alone 2 Count 28 14 42
orin a mixed drink % within City 26.7% 18.2% 23.1%
3 Count 9 7 16

% within City 8.6% 9.1% 8.8%

4 Count 7 1 8

% within City 6.7% 1.3% 4.4%

5 Count 2 4 6

% within City 1.9% 5.2% 3.3%

6 Count 2 2 4

% within City 1.9% 2.6% 2.2%

7 Count 1 0 1

% within City 1.0% 0.0% 0.5%

8 Count 2 1 3

% within City 1.9% 1.3% 1.6%

9 Count 2 1 3

% within City 1.9% 1.3% 1.6%

10 Count 1 2 3

% within City 1.0% 2.6% 1.6%

12 Count 1 0 1

% within City 1.0% 0.0% 0.5%

13 Count 0 1 1

% within City 0.0% 1.3% 0.5%

14 Count 2 0 2

% within City 1.9% 0.0% 1.1%

98 Count 5 7 12

% within City 4.8% 9.1% 6.6%

L Count 5 0 5

% within City 4.8% 0.0% 2.7%

Total Count 105 77 182
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Homemade alcohol - that is, alcohol NOT made in a factory, brewery, or
winery, such as homemade beer or jenever * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total
Homemade alcohol - thatis, 1 Count 6 3 9
alcohol NOT made in a % within City 54.5% 60.0% 56.3%
factory, brewery, or winery, 2 Count 5 0 5
such as homemade beer or % within City 45.5% 0.0% 31.3%
YD 4 Count 0 2 2
% within City 0.0% 40.0% 12.5%
Total Count 11 5 16

% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Cans, bottles, or glasses of beer or ale * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Cans, bottles, or glasses of 1 Count 42 45 87
beer or ale % within City 26.3% 40.5% 32.1%
2 Count 34 23 57

% within City 21.3% 20.7% 21.0%

3 Count 19 12 31

% within City 11.9% 10.8% 11.4%

4 Count 20 6 26

% within City 12.5% 5.4% 9.6%

5 Count 11 6 17

% within City 6.9% 5.4% 6.3%

6 Count 8 1 9

% within City 5.0% 0.9% 3.3%

7 Count 6 4 10

% within City 3.8% 3.6% 3.7%

8 Count 8 7 15

% within City 5.0% 6.3% 5.5%

S Count 1 2 3

% within City 0.6% 1.8% 1.1%

10 Count 1 0 1

% within City 0.6% 0.0% 0.4%

98 Count 9 4 13

% within City 5.6% 3.6% 4.8%

99 Count 1 1 2

% within City 0.6% 0.9% 0.7%

Total Count 160 111 271
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Glasses of wine or champagne * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Glasses of wine or 1 Count 54 33 87
champagne % within City 48.2% 47.1% 47.8%
2 Count 31 21 52

% within City 27.7% 30.0% 28.6%

3 Count 9 4 13

% within City 8.0% 5.7% 7.1%

4 Count 4 5 9

% within City 3.6% 7.1% 4.9%

5 Count 1 1 2

% within City 0.9% 1.4% 1.1%

6 Count 1 0 1

% within City 0.9% 0.0% 0.5%

7 Count 1 0 1

% within City 0.9% 0.0% 0.5%

8 Count 1 0 1

% within City 0.9% 0.0% 0.5%

10 Count 0 1 1

% within City 0.0% 1.4% 0.5%

98 Count 8 5 13

% within City 7.1% 7.1% 7.1%

99 Count 2 0 2

% within City 1.8% 0.0% 1.1%

Total Count 112 70 182
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Cans, bottles, or glasses of flavored alcoholic beverages * City

Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Cans, bottles, or glasses of 1 Count 58 37 95
flavored alcoholic beverages % within City 58.0% 45.1% 52.2%
2 Count 15 17 32

% within City 15.0% 20.7% 17.6%

3 Count 7 10 17

% within City 7.0% 12.2% 9.3%

4 Count 5 4 9

% within City 5.0% 4.9% 4.9%

5 Count 3 6 9

% within City 3.0% 7.3% 4.9%

6 Count 1 1 2

% within City 1.0% 1.2% 1.1%

7 Count 0 1 1

% within City 0.0% 1.2% 0.5%

98 Count 9 6 15

% within City 9.0% 7.3% 8.2%

99 Count 2 0 2

% within City 2.0% 0.0% 1.1%

Total Count 100 82 182
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Drinks or shots containing distilled spirits, either alone or in mixed
drinks * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Drinks or shots containing 1 Count 44 39 83
distilled spirits, either alone % within City 41.9% 50.6% 45.6%
or in mixed drinks 2 Count 21 13 34
% within City 20.0% 16.9% 18.7%

3 Count 12 7 19

% within City 11.4% 9.1% 10.4%

4 Count 8 4 12

% within City 7.6% 5.2% 6.6%

5 Count 4 4 8

% within City 3.8% 5.2% 4.4%

6 Count 2 2 4

% within City 1.9% 2.6% 2.2%

98 Count 11 8 19

% within City 10.5% 10.4% 10.4%

L Count 3 0 3

% within City 2.9% 0.0% 1.6%

Total Count 105 77 182
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Glasses or bottles of homemade alcohol * City Crosstabulation
City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Glasses or bottles of 1 Count 7 3 10
homemade alcohol % within City 63.6% 60.0% 62.5%
2 Count 1 1 2

% within City 9.1% 20.0% 12.5%

S Count 2 0 2

% within City 18.2% 0.0% 12.5%

5 Count 0 1 1

% within City 0.0% 20.0% 6.3%

98 Count 1 0 1

% within City 9.1% 0.0% 6.3%

Total Count 11 5 16
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q12. What was the greatest number of whole drinks of an alcoholic
beverage you had on any ONE day in the past 30 days? A whole
alcoholic drink is a bottle or can of beer, a glass of wine, a shot of

liquor, or a whole mixed drink. * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q12. What was the greatest 1 Count 36 23 59

number of whole drinks of an % within City 18.3% 16.8% 17.7%

alcoholic beverage you had 2 Count 31 33 64

on any ONE day in the past % within City 15.7% 24.1% 19.2%

30 days? A whole alcoholic 5 EGT 30 29 52

BTl 2 ST E Gr G2 O % within City 15.2% 16.1% 15.6%

beer, a glass of wine, a shot Count 16 11 27

ofligior, or'a whole mixed % within City 8.1% 8.0% 8.1%
drink.

5 Count 24 7 31

% within City 12.2% 5.1% 9.3%

6 Count 11 11 22

% within City 5.6% 8.0% 6.6%

7 Count 6 1 7

% within City 3.0% 0.7% 2.1%

8 Count 6 4 10

% within City 3.0% 2.9% 3.0%

9 Count 1 1 2

% within City 0.5% 0.7% 0.6%

10 Count 5 3 8

% within City 2.5% 2.2% 2.4%

11 Count 1 0 1

% within City 0.5% 0.0% 0.3%

12 Count 0 1 1

% within City 0.0% 0.7% 0.3%

98 Count 27 15 42

% within City 13.7% 10.9% 12.6%

L Count 3 5 8

% within City 1.5% 3.6% 2.4%

Total Count 197 137 334

% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q13. On how many of the past 30 days did you have at least 6 whole
drinks of an alcoholic beverage in a two-hour period? * City

Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q13. On how many of the 0 Count 24 14 38
past 30 days did you have at % within City 40.0% 34.1% 37.6%
least 6 whole drinks of an 1 Count 9 9 18
alcoholic beverage in a two- % within City 15.0% 22.0% 17.8%
hour period? 2 Count 11 7 18
% within City 18.3% 17.1% 17.8%

3 Count 2 2 4

% within City 3.3% 4.9% 4.0%

4 Count 4 4 8

% within City 6.7% 9.8% 7.9%

5 Count 2 0 2

% within City 3.3% 0.0% 2.0%

6 Count 1 0 1

% within City 1.7% 0.0% 1.0%

10 Count 0 1 1

% within City 0.0% 2.4% 1.0%

98 Count 6 4 10

% within City 10.0% 9.8% 9.9%

99 Count 1 0 1

% within City 1.7% 0.0% 1.0%

Total Count 60 41 101
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q14A. Play games with alcoholic beverages Q14 Considering the days that you drank
alcohol during the past 30 days, how often, if ever, did you do each of the following *
City Crosstabulation

City

Hasselt Leuven Total
Q14A. Play games with Often Count 24 25 49
alcoholic beverages Q14 % within City 12.2% 18.2% 14.7%
Considering the days that Sometimes Count 49 33 82
you drank alcohol during the % within City 24.9% 24.1% 24.6%
past 30 days, how often, if Rarely i 29 24 53
=2, BlE L 0 BEER S EnE % within City 14.7% 17.5% 15.9%
following Nooit Count 93 49 142
% within City 47.2% 35.8% 42.5%
Don't know/Not applicable Count 1 6 7
% within City 0.5% 4.4% 2.1%
No answer Count 1 0 1
% within City 0.5% 0.0% 0.3%
Total Count 197 137 334
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Q14C. Alternate between drinking alcoholic and nonalcoholic beverages such as water,

soda, or beer with no alcohol in it Q14 Considering the days that you drank alcohol

during the past 30 days, how often, if ever, did you do each of the following * City
Crosstabulation
City

Hasselt Leuven Total
Q14C. Alternate between Often Count 49 41 90
drinking alcoholic and % within City 24.9% 29.9% 26.9%
nonalcoholic beverages such sometimes Count 64 40 104
as water, soda, or beer with % within City 32.5% 29.2% 31.1%
no alcohol in it Q14 Rarely Count 38 19 57
s, Uty el % within City 19.3%  13.9%  17.1%
you drank alcohol during the Nooit Count a1 34 75
PESED S O GG % within City 20.8% 24.8% 22.5%

ever, did you do each of the

following Don't know/Not applicable Count 4 3 7
% within City 2.0% 2.2% 2.1%
No answer Count 1 0 1
% within City 0.5% 0.0% 0.3%
Total Count 197 137 334
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q14D. Eat before and / or while drinking alcohol Q14 Considering the days that you
drank alcohol during the past 30 days, how often, if ever, did you do each of the

following * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q14D. Eat before and / or Often Count 87 54 141
while drinking alcohol Q14 % within City 44.2% 39.4% 42.2%
Considering the days that ~ Sometimes Count 60 56 116
you drank alcohol during the % within City 30.5% 40.9% 34.7%
past 30 days, how often, if Rarely i 14 12 26
=2, BlE L 0 BEER S EnE % within City 7.1% 8.8% 7.8%
following Nooit Count 28 12 40
% within City 14.2% 8.8% 12.0%

Don't know/Not applicable Count 7 2 9

% within City 3.6% 1.5% 2.7%

No answer Count 1 1 2

% within City 0.5% 0.7% 0.6%

Total Count 197 137 334
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q14E. Count your alcoholic drinks Q14 Considering the days that you drank alcohol
during the past 30 days, how often, if ever, did you do each of the following * City
Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q14E. Count your alcoholic  Often Count 51 34 85
drinks Q14 Considering the % within City 25.9% 24.8% 25.4%
days that you drank alcohol  Sometimes Count 43 33 76
during the past 30 days, how % within City 21.8% 24.1% 22.8%
often, if ever, did you do Rarely Colnt 48 29 77
SEBA B A Tl % within City 24.4% 21.2% 23.1%
Nooit Count 47 39 86

% within City 23.9% 28.5% 25.7%

Don't know/Not applicable Count 6 2 8

% within City 3.0% 1.5% 2.4%

No answer Count 2 0 2

% within City 1.0% 0.0% 0.6%

Total Count 197 137 334
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q14F. Drink coffee or tea to sober up Q14 Considering the days that you drank alcohol
during the past 30 days, how often, if ever, did you do each of the following * City
Crosstabulation

Q14F. Drink coffee or tea to

sober up Q14 Considering
the days that you drank
alcohol during the past 30

days, how often, if ever, did

you do each of the following

Total

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Nooit

Don't know/Not applicable

No answer

Count
% within City
Count
% within City
Count
% within City
Count
% within City
Count
% within City
Count
% within City
Count

% within City

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

4 4 8
2.0% 2.9% 2.4%
13 7 20
6.6% 5.1% 6.0%
15 10 25
7.6% 7.3% 7.5%
154 109 263
78.2% 79.6% 78.7%
8 7 15
4.1% 5.1% 4.5%
3 0 3
1.5% 0.0% 0.9%
197 137 334
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q14G. Take a shower to sober up Q14 Considering the days that you drank alcohol
during the past 30 days, how often, if ever, did you do each of the following * City
Crosstabulation

Q14G. Take a shower to
sober up Q14 Considering
the days that you drank
alcohol during the past 30

days, how often, if ever, did

you do each of the following

Total

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Nooit

Don't know/Not applicable

No answer

Count
% within City
Count
% within City
Count
% within City
Count
% within City
Count
% within City
Count
% within City
Count

% within City

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

8 14 22
4.1% 10.2% 6.6%
28 12 40
14.2% 8.8% 12.0%
18 18 36
9.1% 13.1% 10.8%
130 84 214
66.0% 61.3% 64.1%
10 8 18
5.1% 5.8% 5.4%
3 1 4
1.5% 0.7% 1.2%
197 137 334
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q14H. Water down your drink by adding ice or water to wine or beer Q14 Considering
the days that you drank alcohol during the past 30 days, how often, if ever, did you do
each of the following * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q14H. Water down your Often Count 7 5 12
drink by adding ice or water % within City 3.6% 3.6% 3.6%
to wine or beer Q14 Sometimes Count 23 13 36
Considering the days that % within City 11.7% 9.5% 10.8%
you drank alcohol during the Rarely i 29 11 40
[P SID L, o @iEer, I % within City 14.7% 8.0% 12.0%
ever, did you do each of the Nooit Count 131 102 233
following % within City 66.5%  745%  69.8%
Don't know/Not applicable Count 4 6 10

% within City 2.0% 4.4% 3.0%

No answer Count 3 0 3

% within City 1.5% 0.0% 0.9%

Total Count 197 137 334
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q14I1. Does at least one of your parents or guardians know that you drink
alcohol? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q14l. Does at least one of Yes Count 170 89 259
your parents or guardians % within City 86.3% 65.0% 77.5%
know that you drink alcohol? No Count 16 37 53
% within City 8.1% 27.0% 15.9%

Don't know  Count 11 8 19

% within City 5.6% 5.8% 5.7%

No answer Count 0 3 3

% within City 0.0% 2.2% 0.9%

Total Count 197 137 334
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q15. How easy or hard would it be for you to get beer with no alcohol such as
Hoegaarden 0,0 / Radler 0% / Jupiler 0,0? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q15. How easy or hard Very hard Count 178 143 321
would it be for you to get % within City 30.1% 26.7% 28.5%
beer with no alcohol such as  somewhat hard ~ Count 199 176 375
Hoegaarden 0,0 / Radler 0% % within City 33.6% 32.8% 33.2%
/ Jupiler 0,02 Somewhat easy Count 51 61 112
% within City 8.6% 11.4% 9.9%

Very easy Count 11 13 24

% within City 1.9% 2.4% 2.1%

Don't know Count 132 130 262

% within City 22.3% 24.3% 23.2%

No answer Count 21 13 34

% within City 3.5% 2.4% 3.0%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q16 In the past 30 days, have you, personally, had a beer with NO alcohol in

it? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q16 In the past 30 days, Yes Count 52 31 83
have you, personally, had a % within City 8.8% 5.8% 7.4%
beer with NO alcohol in it? No Count 512 481 903
% within City 86.5% 89.7% 88.0%

Don't know  Count 8 15 23

% within City 1.4% 2.8% 2.0%

No answer Count 20 9 29

% within City 3.4% 1.7% 2.6%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q17 In the past 30 days, on how many days did you drink any beer with
no alcohol in it? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q17 In the past 30 days, on 1 Count 21 13 34
how many days did you drink % within City 40.4% 41.9% 41.0%
any beer with no alcoholin 2 Count 15 9 24
it? % within City 28.8% 29.0% 28.9%
3 Count 5 4 9

% within City 9.6% 12.9% 10.8%

4 Count 5 0 5

% within City 9.6% 0.0% 6.0%

5 Count 2 0 2

% within City 3.8% 0.0% 2.4%

6 Count 1 2 3

% within City 1.9% 6.5% 3.6%

7 Count 1 0 1

% within City 1.9% 0.0% 1.2%

8 Count 0 1 1

% within City 0.0% 3.2% 1.2%

10 Count 1 1 2

% within City 1.9% 3.2% 2.4%

20 Count 1 1 2

% within City 1.9% 3.2% 2.4%

Total Count 52 31 83
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q18 Please think about a typical day when you drank beer with no
alcohol in it during the past 30 days. How many drinks of beer with no
alcohol in it did you USUALLY have on a day when you drank it? If you
are unsure, or the number varied, please enter th * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total
Q18 Please think about a 1 Count 35 17 52
typical day when you drank % within City 67.3% 54.8% 62.7%
beer with no alcohol in it 2 Count 8 4 12
during the past 30 days. % within City 15.4% 12.9% 14.5%
How many drinks of beer 3 Count 3 4 7
with no alcohol in it did you % within City 5.8% 12.9% 8.4%
ALLY h
Usu ave on a day 10 Count 1 0 1
when you drank it? If you are L
% within City 1.9% 0.0% 1.2%
unsure, or the number
) 98 Count 4 6 10
varied, please enter th
% within City 7.7% 19.4% 12.0%
99 Count 1 0 1
% within City 1.9% 0.0% 1.2%
Total Count 52 31 83

% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q19 In the past 30 days, on how many of the days when you drank beer
with no alcohol in it did you also drink alcoholic beverages? * City
Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q19 In the past 30 days, on O Count 9 5 14
how many of the days when % within City 28.1% 25.0% 26.9%
you drank beer with no 1 Count 13 7 20
alcohol in it did you also % within City 40.6% 35.0% 38.5%
drink alcoholic beverages? EGT 3 2 5
% within City 9.4% 10.0% 9.6%

S Count 0 2 2

% within City 0.0% 10.0% 3.8%

4 Count 1 0 1

% within City 3.1% 0.0% 1.9%

5 Count 2 0 2

% within City 6.3% 0.0% 3.8%

6 Count 0 1 1

% within City 0.0% 5.0% 1.9%

7 Count 1 0 1

% within City 3.1% 0.0% 1.9%

10 Count 0 1 1

% within City 0.0% 5.0% 1.9%

98 Count 3 1 4

% within City 9.4% 5.0% 7.7%

99 Count 0 1 1

% within City 0.0% 5.0% 1.9%

Total Count 32 20 52

% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Y7A. Drank alcohol at a party Y7. How likely is it that someone your age would get
in trouble with the police if they were caught doing each of the following * City
Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Y7A. Drank alcohol at a Very likely Count 109 97 206
party Y7. How likely is it that % within City 18.4% 18.1% 18.3%
someone your age would get  Somewhat likely Count 84 93 177
in trouble with the police if % within City 14.2% 17.4% 15.7%
they were caught doing each  gomewhat unlikely ~ Count 154 138 292
B e 2 o % within City 26.0% 25.7% 25.9%
Very unlikely Count 180 145 325

% within City 30.4% 27.1% 28.8%

Don't know Count 53 50 103

% within City 9.0% 9.3% 9.1%

No answer Count 12 13 25

% within City 2.0% 2.4% 2.2%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Y7B. Drank alcohol in a public place Y7. How likely is it that someone your age
would get in trouble with the police if they were caught doing each of the
following * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Y7B. Drank alcohol in a Very likely Count 123 93 216
public place Y7. How likely is % within City 20.8% 17.4% 19.1%
it that someone your age Somewhat likely Count 186 186 372
would get in trouble with the % within City 31.4% 34.7% 33.0%
police if they were caught Somewhat unlikely Count 125 94 219
CIBITE RS @ DT % within City 21.1% 17.5% 19.4%
Very unlikely Count 91 80 171

% within City 15.4% 14.9% 15.2%

Don't know Count 52 70 122

% within City 8.8% 13.1% 10.8%

No answer Count 15 13 28

% within City 2.5% 2.4% 2.5%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Y7C. Walked on the street with an open bottle or can of alcohol Y7. How likely is it
that someone your age would get in trouble with the police if they were caught
doing each of the following * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Y7C. Walked on the street Very likely Count 68 75 143
with an open bottle or can of % within City 11.5% 14.0% 12.7%
alcohol Y7. How likely is it Somewhat likely Count 159 154 313
that someone your age % within City 26.9% 28.7% 27.7%
would getin trouble with the  gome\vhat unlikely ~ Count 170 114 284
OIS i 47 HEre GEn! % within City 28.7% 21.3% 25.2%
doing each of the following /.. - | biikely Count 128 110 238
% within City 21.6% 20.5% 21.1%

Don't know Count 53 67 120

% within City 9.0% 12.5% 10.6%

No answer Count 14 16 30

% within City 2.4% 3.0% 2.7%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Y8. How likely or unlikely is it that an adult would get into trouble with the police if
they got caught buying alcohol for someone your age? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Y8. How likely or unlikely is it Very likely Count 184 165 349
that an adult would get into % within City 31.1% 30.8% 30.9%
trouble with the police if they  Somewhat likely Count 163 136 299
got caught buying alcohol for % within City 27.5% 25.4% 26.5%
someone your age? Somewhat unlikely ~ Count 99 101 200
% within City 16.7% 18.8% 17.7%

Very unlikely Count 72 56 128

% within City 12.2% 10.4% 11.3%

Don't know Count 58 68 126

% within City 9.8% 12.7% 11.2%

No answer Count 16 10 26

% within City 2.7% 1.9% 2.3%

Total Count 592 536 1128

% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




QZ20A. Discouraged someone frome driving who had too much alcohol to drink
Q20 During the past 12 months, how often did you do each of the following? *

City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q20A. Discouraged 0/None Count 533 482 1015
someone frome driving who % within City 90.0% 89.9% 90.0%
had too much alcohol to 1-2 times Count 19 11 30
drink Q20 During the past 12 % within City 3.2% 2.1% 2.7%
months, how often did you AE s R 2 4 6
61D SEE e 1 Tl % within City 0.3% 0.7% 0.5%
Meer dan 5 keer Count 2 4 6

% within City 0.3% 0.7% 0.5%

Don't know Count 14 23 37

% within City 2.4% 4.3% 3.3%

No answer Count 22 12 34

% within City 3.7% 2.2% 3.0%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q20B. Rode in a car or other motor vehicle with a driver who you thought had
too much alcohol to drink Q20 During the past 12 months, how often did you do

each of the following? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q20B. Rode in a car or other 0/None Count 439 403 842
motor vehicle with a driver % within City 74.2% 75.2% 74.6%
who you thought had too 1-2 times Count 82 64 146
much alcohol to drink Q20 % within City 13.9% 11.9% 12.9%
During the past 12 months, 3 c times Colnt 10 17 27
how often did you do each of % within City 1.7% 3.2% 2 4%
the following? Meer dan 5 keer ~ Count 21 12 33
% within City 3.5% 2.2% 2.9%

Don't know Count 18 28 46

% within City 3.0% 5.2% 4.1%

No answer Count 22 12 34

% within City 3.7% 2.2% 3.0%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q21C. Your mother or female guardian Q21 How much do you think the following
people would approve or disapprove if you were to have six whole alcoholic drinks in
about a two-hour period? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q21C. Your mother or Strongly approve Count 14 12 26
female guardian Q21 How % within City 2.4% 2.2% 2.3%
much do you think the Somewhat approve Count 19 18 37
following people would % within City 3.2% 3.4% 3.3%
approve or disapprove if you  njejther approve nor Count 38 39 77
e D (M2 En sl disapprove % within City 6.4% 7.3% 6.8%
alcoholic drinks in about & Somewhat disapprove Count 54 46 100
two-hour period? % within City 9.1% 8.6% 8.9%
5 Count 388 347 735

% within City 65.5% 64.7% 65.2%

Not applicable Count 24 30 54

% within City 4.1% 5.6% 4.8%

Don't know Count 29 23 52

% within City 4.9% 4.3% 4.6%

No answer Count 26 21 47

% within City 4.4% 3.9% 4.2%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q21D. Your father or male guardian Q21 How much do you think the following people
would approve or disapprove if you were to have six whole alcoholic drinks in about a
two-hour period? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q21D. Your father or male Strongly approve Count 13 8 21
guardian Q21 How much do % within City 2.2% 1.5% 1.9%
you think the following Somewhat approve Count 25 24 49
people would approve or % within City 4.2% 4.5% 4.3%
disapprove if you were to Neither approve nor Count 48 55 103
Ry SR IE ELEN e disapprove % within City 8.1% 10.3% 9.1%
drinks in about a two-hour Somewhat disapprove Count 68 62 130
period? % within City 11.5%  11.6%  11.5%
5 Count 349 303 652

% within City 59.0% 56.5% 57.8%

Not applicable Count 29 31 60

% within City 4.9% 5.8% 5.3%

Don't know Count 36 31 67

% within City 6.1% 5.8% 5.9%

No answer Count 24 22 46

% within City 4.1% 4.1% 4.1%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q21A. Your closest friends Q21 How much do you think the following people would
approve or disapprove if you were to have six whole alcoholic drinks in about a two-
hour period? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q21A. Your closest friends  Strongly approve Count 53 42 95
Q21 How much do you think % within City 9.0% 7.8% 8.4%
the following people would  Somewhat approve Count 105 79 184
approve or disapprove if you % within City 17.7% 14.7% 16.3%
were to have six whole Neither approve nor Count 132 110 242
EliEBinmE GRS W ERTNE S 6 ierrampua % within City 22.3% 20.5% 21.5%
two-hour period? Somewhat disapprove Count 88 91 179
% within City 14.9% 17.0% 15.9%

) Count 118 124 242

% within City 19.9% 23.1% 21.5%

Not applicable Count 47 52 99

% within City 7.9% 9.7% 8.8%

Don't know Count 25 16 41

% within City 4.2% 3.0% 3.6%

No answer Count 24 22 46

% within City 4.1% 4.1% 4.1%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q21E From what you have seen or heard, about how many of the people
your age in your city do you think drink alcoholic beverages? * City

Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q21E From what you have  None Count 30 26 56
seen or heard, about how % within City 5.1% 4.9% 5.0%
many of the people your age very few Count 62 54 116
in your city do you think drink % within City 10.5% 10.1% 10.3%
alcoholic beverages? G e 123 137 260
% within City 20.8% 25.6% 23.0%

Many Count 228 196 424

% within City 38.5% 36.6% 37.6%

Almost all Count 108 86 194

% within City 18.2% 16.0% 17.2%

Don't know  Count 33 32 65

% within City 5.6% 6.0% 5.8%

No answer Count 8 5 13

% within City 1.4% 0.9% 1.2%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q22A. Having two whole alcoholic drinks in a row? Q22. How much do you approve or

disapprove of an adult doing each of the following? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q22A. Having two whole Strongly approve Count 50 40 90
alcoholic drinks in a row? % within City 8.4% 7.5% 8.0%
Q22. How much do you Somewhat approve Count 134 108 242
approve or disapprove of an % within City 22.6% 20.1% 21.5%
adult doing each of the Neither approve nor Count 160 152 312
ellEmae disapprove % within City 27.0% 28.4% 27.7%
Somewhat disapprove Count 101 80 181

% within City 17.1% 14.9% 16.0%

Strongly disapprove Count 97 95 192

% within City 16.4% 17.7% 17.0%

Don't know Count 26 43 69

% within City 4.4% 8.0% 6.1%

No answer Count 24 18 42

% within City 4.1% 3.4% 3.7%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q22B. Having two whole alcoholic drinks in a row? Q22. How much do you approve or

disapprove of an adult doing each of the following? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q22B. Having two whole Strongly approve Count 15 11 26
alcoholic drinks in a row? % within City 2.5% 2.1% 2.3%
Q22. How much do you Somewhat approve Count 43 32 75
approve or disapprove of an % within City 7.3% 6.0% 6.6%
adult doing each of the Neither approve nor Count 94 82 176
ellEmae disapprove % within City 15.9%  153%  15.6%
Somewhat disapprove Count 119 106 225

% within City 20.1% 19.8% 19.9%

Strongly disapprove Count 268 245 513

% within City 45.3% 45.7% 45.5%

Don't know Count 30 44 74

% within City 5.1% 8.2% 6.6%

No answer Count 23 16 39

% within City 3.9% 3.0% 3.5%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q22C. Having two whole alcoholic drinks in a row? Q22. How much do you approve or

disapprove of an adult doing each of the following? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q22C. Having two whole Strongly approve Count 8 11 19
alcoholic drinks in a row? % within City 1.4% 2.1% 1.7%
Q22. How much do you Somewhat approve Count 27 7 34
approve or disapprove of an % within City 4.6% 1.3% 3.0%
adult doing each of the Neither approve nor Count 47 52 99
ellEmae disapprove % within City 7.9% 9.7% 8.8%
Somewhat disapprove Count 117 86 203

% within City 19.8% 16.0% 18.0%

Strongly disapprove Count 348 322 670

% within City 58.8% 60.1% 59.4%

Don't know Count 25 35 60

% within City 4.2% 6.5% 5.3%

No answer Count 20 23 43

% within City 3.4% 4.3% 3.8%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q22D. Having two whole alcoholic drinks in a row? Q22. How much do you approve or

disapprove of an adult doing each of the following? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q22D. Having two whole Strongly approve Count 13 16 29
alcoholic drinks in a row? % within City 2.2% 3.0% 2.6%
Q22. How much do you Somewhat approve Count 38 18 56
approve or disapprove of an % within City 6.4% 3.4% 5.0%
adult doing each of the Neither approve nor Count 64 71 135
ellEmae disapprove % within City 10.8% 13.2% 12.0%
Somewhat disapprove Count 157 109 266

% within City 26.5% 20.3% 23.6%

Strongly disapprove Count 268 256 524

% within City 45.3% 47.8% 46.5%

Don't know Count 30 42 72

% within City 5.1% 7.8% 6.4%

No answer Count 22 24 46

% within City 3.7% 4.5% 4.1%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q23B. You hit, punched, slapped or drew a weapon on someone Q23 Please
think of the times you drank alcohol in the past 12 months. How many times, if
any, did each of the following things happen to you WHILE YOU WERE

DRINKING in the * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q23B. You hit, punched, 0/None Count 223 195 418
slapped or drew a weapon % within City 86.8% 92.0% 89.1%
on someone Q23 Please 1-2 times Count 16 6 22
think of the times you drank % within City 6.2% 2.8% 4.7%
alcohol in the past 12 3.5 times Count 2 0 2
S, [0 [ED7 Ies, I % within City 0.8% 0.0% 0.4%
any, did each of the following Meer dan 5 keer  Count 4 5 9
things happen to you WHILE % within City 1.6% 2.4% 1.9%
YOU WERE DRINKING in I —_” 4 ) 5
e % within City 1.6% 0.9% 1.3%
No answer Count 8 4 12

% within City 3.1% 1.9% 2.6%

Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q23C. Someone hit, punched, slapped or drew a weapon on you Q23 Please
think of the times you drank alcohol in the past 12 months. How many times, if
any, did each of the following things happen to you WHILE YOU WERE

DRINKING in the * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q23C. Someone hit, 0/None Count 212 186 398
punched, slapped or drew a % within City 82.5% 87.7% 84.9%
weapon on you Q23 Please  1-2 times Count 23 16 39
think of the times you drank % within City 8.9% 7.5% 8.3%
alcohol in the past 12 3.5 times Count 7 1 8
SIS, [0y [MED7 EIes, I % within City 2.7% 0.5% 1.7%
any, did each of the following Meer dan 5 keer  Count 5 1 3
things happen to you WHILE % within City 0.8% 0.5% 0.6%
YOU WERE DRINKING in I —_” 4 3 ;
e % within City 1.6% 1.4% 1.5%
No answer Count 9 5 14

% within City 3.5% 2.4% 3.0%

Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q23D. You had an injury that required medical attention Q23 Please think of the
times you drank alcohol in the past 12 months. How many times, if any, did
each of the following things happen to you WHILE YOU WERE DRINKING in the
* City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q23D. You had an injury that 0/None Count 226 187 413

required medical attention % within City 87.9% 88.2% 88.1%

Q23 Please think of the 1-2 times Count 12 14 26

times you drank alcohol in % within City 4.7% 6.6% 5.5%

the past 12 months. How 3.5 times Count 3 1 4

L] WS, I 10, el GRe) % within City 1.2% 0.5% 0.9%

of the following things Meer dan 5 keer ~ Count 2 3 5

happen to you WHILE YOU % within City 0.8% 1.4% 1.1%
WERE DRINKING in the

Don't know Count 4 2 6

% within City 1.6% 0.9% 1.3%

No answer Count 10 5 15

% within City 3.9% 2.4% 3.2%

Total Count 257 212 469

% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q23I. You damaged someone's property while you were drinking Q23 Please
think of the times you drank alcohol in the past 12 months. How many times, if
any, did each of the following things happen to you WHILE YOU WERE

DRINKING in the * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q23l. You damaged 0/None Count 200 166 366
someone's property while % within City 77.8% 78.3% 78.0%
you were drinking Q23 1-2 times Count 32 29 61
Please think of the times you % within City 12.5% 13.7% 13.0%
drank alcohol in the past 12 35 fimes Count 5 4 9
S, [0 [ED7 Ies, I % within City 1.9% 1.9% 1.9%
any, did each of the following Meer dan 5 keer  Count 7 5 12
things happen to you WHILE I

% within City 2.7% 2.4% 2.6%
YOU WERE DRINKING in
y Don't know Count 3 4 7
the

% within City 1.2% 1.9% 1.5%

No answer Count 10 4 14

% within City 3.9% 1.9% 3.0%
Total Count 257 212 469

% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q23J. You took something that didn't belong to you Q23 Please think of the
times you drank alcohol in the past 12 months. How many times, if any, did
each of the following things happen to you WHILE YOU WERE DRINKING in the

* City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q23J. You took something 0/None Count 219 173 392
that didn't belong to you Q23 % within City 85.2% 81.6% 83.6%
Please think of the times you 1-2 times Count 16 24 40
drank alcohol in the past 12 % within City 6.2% 11.3% 8.5%
months. How many times, if 3.5 times Count 4 1 5
any, did each of the following % within City 1.6% 0.5% 11%
things happen to you WHILE Meer dan 5 keer ~ Count 4 8 12
YOU WERE DRINKING in % within City 1.6% 3.8% 2.6%
he Don't know Count 4 3 7
% within City 1.6% 1.4% 1.5%

No answer Count 10 3 13

% within City 3.9% 1.4% 2.8%

Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q23K. You were robbed Q23 Please think of the times you drank alcohol in the
past 12 months. How many times, if any, did each of the following things
happen to you WHILE YOU WERE DRINKING in the * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q23K. You were robbed Q23 0/None Count 229 188 417
Please think of the times you % within City 89.1% 88.7% 88.9%
drank alcohol in the past 12 1-2 times Count 10 12 22
months. How many times, if % within City 3.9% 5.7% 4.7%
any, did each of the following 3 5 imes R 2 2 4
AITFE INEEIBE 0 S iU % within City 0.8% 0.9% 0.9%
YOU WERE DRINKING in Meer dan 5 keer Count 3 2 5
the % within City 1.2% 0.9% 1.1%
Don't know Count 3 3 6

% within City 1.2% 1.4% 1.3%

No answer Count 10 5 15

% within City 3.9% 2.4% 3.2%

Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q23L. You were arrested or had other legal problems Q23 Please think of the
times you drank alcohol in the past 12 months. How many times, if any, did
each of the following things happen to you WHILE YOU WERE DRINKING in the

* City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q23L. You were arrested or 0/None Count 230 200 430

had other legal problems % within City 89.5% 94.3% 91.7%

Q23 Please think of the 1-2 times Count 7 4 11

times you drank alcohol in % within City 2.7% 1.9% 2.3%

the past 12 months. How 3.5 times Count 2 1 3

L] WS, I 10, el GRe) % within City 0.8% 0.5% 0.6%

of the following things Meer dan 5 keer ~ Count 7 2 9

happen to you WHILE YOU % within City 2.7% 0.9% 1.9%
WERE DRINKING in the

Don't know Count 3 2 5

% within City 1.2% 0.9% 1.1%

No answer Count 8 3 11

% within City 3.1% 1.4% 2.3%

Total Count 257 212 469

% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q23M. You tried to commit suicide Q23 Please think of the times you drank
alcohol in the past 12 months. How many times, if any, did each of the following
things happen to you WHILE YOU WERE DRINKING in the * City
Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q23M. You tried to commit  0/None Count 230 194 424
suicide Q23 Please think of % within City 89.5% 91.5% 90.4%
the times you drank alcohol  1-2 times Count 4 9 13
in the past 12 months. How % within City 1.6% 4.2% 2.8%
many times, if any, did each 3.5 times Count 4 0 4
@7 irie el i) g % within City 1.6% 0.0% 0.9%
happen to you WHILE YOU Meer dan 5 keer ~ Count 6 4 10
WERE DRINKING in the % within City 2.3% 1.9% 2.1%
Don't know Count 6 1 7

% within City 2.3% 0.5% 1.5%

No answer Count 7 4 11

% within City 2.7% 1.9% 2.3%

Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q24A. Have you felt you should cut down on your drinking? Q24 At any
time in the past 12 months ... * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q24A. Have you felt you Yes Count 39 41 80
should cut down on your % within City 15.2% 19.3% 17.1%
drinking? Q24 At any time in No Count 188 149 337
the past 12 months ... % within City 73.2% 70.3% 71.9%
Don't know  Count 12 12 24

% within City 4.7% 5.7% 5.1%

No answer Count 18 10 28

% within City 7.0% 4.7% 6.0%

Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q24B. Have people annoyed you by criticizing your drinking? Q24 At any
time in the past 12 months ... * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q24B. Have people annoyed Yes Count 35 42 77
you by criticizing your % within City 13.6% 19.8% 16.4%
drinking? Q24 At any time in No Count 201 156 357
the past 12 months .. % within City 78.2% 73.6% 76.1%
Don't know  Count 6 8 14

% within City 2.3% 3.8% 3.0%

No answer Count 15 6 21

% within City 5.8% 2.8% 4.5%

Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q24C. Have you felt bad or guilty about your drinking? Q24 At any time in
the past 12 months ... * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q24C. Have you felt bad or  Yes Count 32 30 62
guilty about your drinking? % within City 12.5% 14.2% 13.2%
Q24 Atany time in the past  No Count 202 167 369
12 months ... % within City 78.6% 78.8% 78.7%
Don't know  Count 8 10 18

% within City 3.1% 4.7% 3.8%

No answer Count 15 5 20

% within City 5.8% 2.4% 4.3%

Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q24D. Have you had a drink first thing in the morning to steady your nerves
or get rid of a hangover? Q24 At any time in the past 12 months ... * City
Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q24D. Have you had a drink Yes Count 16 24 40
first thing in the morning to % within City 6.2% 11.3% 8.5%
steady your nerves or get rid No Count 218 171 389
of a hangover? Q24 Atany % within City 84.8% 80.7% 82.9%
time in the past 12 months ... Ho vt know  Count 8 11 19
% within City 3.1% 5.2% 4.1%

No answer Count 15 6 21

% within City 5.8% 2.8% 4.5%

Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q24E. Have you worried tht you had a drinking problem? Q24 At any time
in the past 12 months ... * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

Q24E. Have you worried tht ~ Yes Count 7 12 19
you had a drinking problem? % within City 2.7% 5.7% 4.1%
Q24 At any time in the past  No Count 231 192 423
12 months .. % within City 89.9% 90.6% 90.2%
Don't know  Count 3 3 6

% within City 1.2% 1.4% 1.3%

No answer Count 16 5 21

% within City 6.2% 2.4% 4.5%

Total Count 257 212 469

% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




C1A. I drink to be more talkative C1. Please indicate how often,each of the

following statements applies to you * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

C1A. | drink to be more Most of the time Count 16 29 45
talkative C1. Please indicate % within City 6.2% 13.7% 9.6%
how often,each of the Some of thetime ~ Count 42 37 79
following statements applies % within City 16.3% 17.5% 16.8%
to you Rarely Count 43 29 72
% within City 16.7% 13.7% 15.4%

Never Count 147 108 255

% within City 57.2% 50.9% 54.4%

Don't know Count 1 3 4

% within City 0.4% 1.4% 0.9%

No answer Count 8 6 14

% within City 3.1% 2.8% 3.0%

Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

C1B. I drink to feel more comfortable around people | find attractive C1. Please
indicate how often,each of the following statements applies to you * City

Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

C1B. | drink to feel more Most of the time Count 22 33 55
comfortable around people | % within City 8.6% 15.6% 11.7%
find attractive C1. Please Some of thetime  Count 59 40 99
indicate how often,each of % within City 23.0% 18.9% 21.1%
the following statements Rarely Count 54 41 95
slpalize L % within City 21.0% 19.3% 20.3%
Never Count 113 93 206

% within City 44.0% 43.9% 43.9%

Don't know Count 1 1 2

% within City 0.4% 0.5% 0.4%

No answer Count 8 4 12

% within City 3.1% 1.9% 2.6%

Total Count 257 212 469

% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




C1C. I drink when I'm sad C1. Please indicate how often,each of the following
statements applies to you * City Crosstabulation

City
Leuven Total

C1C. | drink when I'm sad Most of the time Count 9 18 27
C1. Please indicate how % within City 3.5% 8.5% 5.8%
often,each of the following  Some of the time ~ Count 22 20 42
statements applies to you % within City 8.6% 9.4% 9.0%
Rarely Count 44 22 66

% within City 17.1% 10.4% 14.1%

Never Count 173 145 318

% within City 67.3% 68.4% 67.8%

Don't know Count 1 1 2

% within City 0.4% 0.5% 0.4%

No answer Count 8 6 14

% within City 3.1% 2.8% 3.0%

Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

C1D. | always accept a free drink C1. Please indicate how often,each of the
following statements applies to you * City Crosstabulation
City
Leuven Total

C1D. | always accept a free  Most of the time Count 106 82 188
drink C1. Please indicate % within City 41.2% 38.7% 40.1%
how often,each of the Some of thetime ~ Count 63 56 119
following statements applies % within City 24.5% 26.4% 25.4%
to you Rarely Count 43 30 73
% within City 16.7% 14.2% 15.6%

Never Count 37 38 75

% within City 14.4% 17.9% 16.0%

Don't know Count 1 2 3

% within City 0.4% 0.9% 0.6%

No answer Count 7 4 11

% within City 2.7% 1.9% 2.3%

Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




C1E. I drink when I'm angry C1. Please indicate how often,each of the following

statements applies to you * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

C1E. | drink when I'm angry  Most of the time Count 8 9 17
C1. Please indicate how % within City 3.1% 4.2% 3.6%
often,each of the following ~ Some of the time ~ Count 12 13 25
statements applies to you % within City 4.7% 6.1% 5.3%
Rarely Count 35 19 54

% within City 13.6% 9.0% 11.5%

Never Count 190 164 354

% within City 73.9% 77.4% 75.5%

Don't know Count 2 0 2

% within City 0.8% 0.0% 0.4%

No answer Count 10 7 17

% within City 3.9% 3.3% 3.6%

Total Count 257 212 469
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




KA1 To the best of your knowledge, what is the minimum legal age in Belgium for
DRINKING beer? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

KA1 To the best of your There is no minimum Count 7 2 9
knowledge, what is the drinking age for this % within City 1.2% 0.4% 0.8%
minimum legal age in Under age 15 Count 4 7 11
Belgium for DRINKING % within City 0.7% 1.3% 1.0%
e 15 Count 24 25 49
% within City 4.1% 4.7% 4.3%

16 Count 389 356 745

% within City 65.7% 66.4% 66.0%

17 Count 21 21 42

% within City 3.5% 3.9% 3.7%

18 Count 101 82 183

% within City 17.1% 15.3% 16.2%

19 Count 9 3 12

% within City 1.5% 0.6% 1.1%

20 Count 8 10 18

% within City 1.4% 1.9% 1.6%

21 Count 4 2 6

% within City 0.7% 0.4% 0.5%

22 Count 1 1 2

% within City 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%

Over age 22 Count 6 13 19

% within City 1.0% 2.4% 1.7%

Don't know Count 9 13 22

% within City 1.5% 2.4% 2.0%

No answer Count 9 1 10

% within City 1.5% 0.2% 0.9%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Y9. Did you use marijuana or another drug TO GET HIGH in the past 30
days? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total
Y9. Did you use marijuana or Yes Count 41 41 82
another drug TO GET HIGH % within City 6.9% 7.6% 7.3%
in the past 30 days? No Count 533 471 1004
% within City 90.0% 87.9% 89.0%
Don't know  Count 5 12 17
% within City 0.8% 2.2% 1.5%
No answer Count 13 12 25
% within City 2.2% 2.2% 2.2%
Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
D2 Do you consider yourself to be: * City Crosstabulation
City
Hasselt Leuven Total
D2 Do you consider yourself Male Count 314 234
to be: % within City 53.0% 43.7% 48.6%
Female Count 277 299 576
% within City 46.8% 55.8% 51.1%
Something else Count 1 3 4
% within City 0.2% 0.6% 0.4%
Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
D2 Do you consider yourself to be: * City Crosstabulation
City
Hasselt Leuven Total
D2 Do you consider yourself Male Count 315 236 551
to be: % within City 53.2% 44.0% 48.8%
Female Count 277 300 577
% within City 46.8% 56.0% 51.2%
Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




D3A What is your current grade or level in school? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

D3A What is your current 1st year middle Count 169 118 287
grade or level in school? % within City 28.5% 22.0% 25.4%
2nd year middle Count 133 137 270

% within City 22.5% 25.6% 23.9%

3rd year middle Count 107 175 282

% within City 18.1% 32.6% 25.0%

4th year middle Count 183 106 289

% within City 30.9% 19.8% 25.6%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

D4 Including yourself, how many peple living in your household are -
Under age 12 * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total
D4 Including yourself, how Count 334 268 602
many peple living in your % within City 56.4% 50.0% 53.4%
household are - Under age Count 166 167 333
12 % within City 28.0% 31.2% 29.5%
Count 66 78 144
% within City 11.1% 14.6% 12.8%
Count 20 22 42
% within City 3.4% 4.1% 3.7%
Count 6 1 7
% within City 1.0% 0.2% 0.6%
Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




D4 Including yourself, how many peple living in your household are -
Age 12 - 17 * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total
D4 Including yourself, how Count 338 293 631
many peple living in your % within City 57.1% 54.7% 55.9%
household are - Age 12 - 17 Count 209 184 393
% within City 35.3% 34.3% 34.8%
Count 35 51 86
% within City 5.9% 9.5% 7.6%
Count 8 8 16
% within City 1.4% 1.5% 1.4%
Count 2 0 2
% within City 0.3% 0.0% 0.2%
Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
D4 Including yourself, how many peple living in your household are -
Age 18 and older * City Crosstabulation
City
Hasselt Leuven Total
D4 Including yourself, how Count 45 51 96
many peple living in your % within City 7.6% 9.5% 8.5%
household are - Age 18 and Count 367 324 691
older % within City 62.0% 60.4% 61.3%
Count 102 89 191
% within City 17.2% 16.6% 16.9%
Count 51 47 98
% within City 8.6% 8.8% 8.7%
Count 18 18 36
% within City 3.0% 3.4% 3.2%
Count 7 6 13
% within City 1.2% 1.1% 1.2%
Count 2 1 3
% within City 0.3% 0.2% 0.3%
Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




D5 What is the language you speak most with family and friends? * City
Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

D5 What is the language you 0 Count 23 46 69
speak most with family and % within City 3.9% 8.6% 6.1%
friends? Dutch Count 500 392 892
% within City 84.5% 73.1% 79.1%

French Count 11 27 38

% within City 1.9% 5.0% 3.4%

English Count 6 16 22

% within City 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%

Italian Count 3 3 6

% within City 0.5% 0.6% 0.5%

Spanish Count 2 6 8

% within City 0.3% 1.1% 0.7%

German Count 3 2 5

% within City 0.5% 0.4% 0.4%

Turkish Count 18 5 23

% within City 3.0% 0.9% 2.0%

Moroccan/Arabic ~ Count 23 31 54

% within City 3.9% 5.8% 4.8%

Polish Count 3 8 11

% within City 0.5% 1.5% 1.0%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




D6 How important is religion or spirituality to you personally? * City

Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

D6 How important is religion Very important Count 77 75 152
or spirituality to you % within City 13.0% 14.0% 13.5%
personally? Somewhat important ~ Count 40 64 104
% within City 6.8% 11.9% 9.2%

A little important Count 158 113 271

% within City 26.7% 21.1% 24.0%

Not important at all Count 289 254 543

% within City 48.8% 47.4% 48.1%

Don't know Count 18 23 41

% within City 3.0% 4.3% 3.6%

No answer Count 10 7 17

% within City 1.7% 1.3% 1.5%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

D7 Which of the following best describes how often you attended religious services
during the past 12 months? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

D7 Which of the following Weekly Count 29 21 50
best describes how often % within City 4.9% 3.9% 4.4%
you attended religious Less than weekly, but at Count 27 31 58
services during the past 12 |east once a month % within City 4.6% 5.8% 5.1%
months? Sometimes, but not every Count 150 130 280
month % within City 25.3% 24.3% 24.8%

Never Count 329 290 619

% within City 55.6% 54.1% 54.9%

Don't know Count 3 9 12

% within City 0.5% 1.7% 1.1%

No answer Count 54 55 109

% within City 9.1% 10.3% 9.7%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




D8 Compared with other families in Belgium, how rich or poor do you consider your
family to be? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

D8 Compared with other Rich Count 57 35 92
families in Belgium, how rich % within City 9.6% 6.5% 8.2%
or poor do you consider your - Apove average Count 131 94 225
family to be? % within City 22.1% 17.5% 19.9%
A little above average = Count 136 116 252

% within City 23.0% 21.6% 22.3%

About average Count 186 195 381

% within City 31.4% 36.4% 33.8%

A little below average Count 37 36 73

% within City 6.3% 6.7% 6.5%

Below average Count 7 18 25

% within City 1.2% 3.4% 2.2%

Poor Count 5 6 11

% within City 0.8% 1.1% 1.0%

Don't know Count 14 27 41

% within City 2.4% 5.0% 3.6%

No answer Count 19 9 28

% within City 3.2% 1.7% 2.5%

Total Count 592 536 1128

% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




D9 What is the highest completed level of education of the person who provides most

of the income in your household? * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total

D9 What is the highest Incomplete primary school Count 0 2 2
completed level of education % within City 0.0% 0.4% 0.2%
of the person who provides  Secondary general lower Count 17 13 30
most of the income in your % within City 2.9% 2.4% 2.7%
household? Secondary general higher ~ Count 14 13 27
% within City 2.4% 2.4% 2.4%

Professional Count 38 38 76

% within City 6.4% 7.1% 6.7%

Technical Count 35 29 64

% within City 5.9% 5.4% 5.7%

Higher education (bachelor's Count 41 21 62

degree) % within City 6.9% 3.9% 5.5%

Higher education/University  Count 63 66 129

(master's degree) % within City 10.6% 12.3% 11.4%

Doctorate/Post University Count 188 165 353

% within City 31.8% 30.8% 31.3%

11 Count 38 45 83

% within City 6.4% 8.4% 7.4%

12 Count 63 68 131

% within City 10.6% 12.7% 11.6%

13 Count 95 76 171

% within City 16.0% 14.2% 15.2%

Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Type of education * City Crosstabulation

City
Hasselt Leuven Total
Type of education Middle school Count 60 54 114
% within City 10.1% 10.1% 10.1%
General education (ASO° Count 363 317 680
% within City 61.3% 59.1% 60.3%
Technical education (TSO)  Count 90 36 126
% within City 15.2% 6.7% 11.2%
Professional education Count 79 129 208
(BSO) % within City 13.3% 24.1% 18.4%
Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Grade * City Crosstabulation
City
Hasselt Leuven Total
Grade  1stgrade (yr1&2) Count 302 255 557
% within City 51.0% 47.6% 49.4%
2nd grade (yr 3&4) Count 290 281 571
% within City 49.0% 52.4% 50.6%
Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Schooltype & Grade * City Crosstabulation
City
Hasselt Leuven Total
Schooltype & Grade 1st grade Count 302 255 557
% within City 51.0% 47.6% 49.4%
2nd grade general Count 175 172 347
% within City 29.6% 32.1% 30.8%
2nd grade technical Count 72 33 105
% within City 12.2% 6.2% 9.3%
2nd grade professional Count 43 76 119
% within City 7.3% 14.2% 10.5%
Total Count 592 536 1128
% within City 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




